LINHA TM18
TM18 SERIES/ LÍNEA TM18
SENSOR FOTOELÉTRICO TUBULAR
METÁLICO - CORPO CURTO
SHORT-BODY METALLIC TUBULAR PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR/ SENSOR
FOTOELÉCTRICO TUBULAR METÁLICO - CUERPO CORTO
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS/ ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

• Excellent anti-light interference, high stability
• IP67 Protection degree
HOW TO ORDER
TM18 D - 40 D N - K12
Type
D Diffuse
R Polarized retroreflective
B Through
Sensing distance
40 40 centímeters
3M 3 meters
20M 20 meters
Connection
K12 M12 4-pin connector
Output type
N NPN
P PNP
EN
MODELS
Models Connection Light Source Sensing Distance Sensing Distance Code
Diffuse
M12-4P
Visible Red
Light
40 Centimeters
PNP TM18D-40DP-K12
NPN TM18D-40DN-K12
Polarized Retroreflective
3 Meters
PNP TM18R-3MDP-K12
NPN TM18R-3MDN-K12
Through
Infrared 20 Meters
PNP TM18B-20MDP-K12
NPN TM18B-20MDN-K12
TM18
77
EN
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model Diffuse Polarized Retroreflective Through
Output signal PNP NPN PNP NPN PNP NPN
Sensing distance 40 centímeters 3 meters 20 meters
Power supply 10 a 30 VCC ±10%
Light source Visible red light Infrared
Standard Target Size *15 x 15 mm @40 cm *45 x 45 mm @100 cm Ø15 mm Opaque Object
Response time ≤ 0,5 ms ≤ 1 ms
Load current ≤ 200 mA
Current comsuption ≤ 20 mA Emitter: ≤ 20 mA
Receiver: ≤ 20 mA
Circuit protection Short-circuit, overload, and reverse polarity protection
Protection degree IP67
Ambient Light Immunity Ambient Light Immunity: Sunlight ≤ 10,000 lux; Incandescent Light ≤ 3,000 lux.
Output logic
NO or NC (wire-selectable)
Pin 2 connected to positive supply: NO mode enabled
Pin 2 connected to negative supply: NC mode enabled
Connection 4-pin M12 Connector
Operating temperature -25 to 55 ºC
Storage Temperature -35 to 70 ºC
Housing Material Nickel-Copper Alloy
Distance adjustment Single-turn Adjustment Potentiometer
Included items M18 Nut (2 pcs.) M18 Nuts (2 pcs.) and Reflector M18 Nuts (4 pcs.)
Relative Humidity 35 to 95%, non-condensing
SENSING CHARACTERISTIC TYPICAL
*Measured using a 20 × 20 cm white paper with 90% reflectivity.
Through-beam Sensor - TM18B